TOWNSHIP OF WEST NORRITON MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION #23-1709

A RESOLUTION OF WEST NORRITON TOWNSHIP AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE TOWNSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 1501 OF THE FIRST CLASS TOWNSHIP CODE

WHEREAS, the First Class Township Code section 1501 permits the Townships to sell personal property as shall be deemed to be in the best interest of the Township; and

WHEREAS, section 1501 further states that personal property with a combined fair market value of two thousand dollars (\$2,000) or more, only may be sold upon approval of the Board of Commissioners by ordinance or resolution; and

WHEREAS, the personal property listed below has been publicly advertised as required by Section 1501.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of West Norriton Township the property listed below is sold as indicated. The buyer(s) of said property is(are) responsible for any shipping costs.

<u>Property</u>	Buyer	<u>Price</u>
2006 John Deere Tractor Backhoe	Christopher Bowley	\$25,650.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Commissioners of West Norriton Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania has caused this Resolution to be adopted this 8th day of August, 2023.

ATTEST:

Board of Commissioners West Norriton Township

BY: ____

Jason M. Bobst, Secretary

Peter D. Smock, President